

Clinton County Health Department

133 Margaret Street, Plattsburgh, New York 12901-2926

"Working Together for a Healthier Community"

www.clintonhealth.org



Administration Division

Phone: (518) 565-4840

Fax: (518) 565-4717

News Release

Date: April 29, 2022 For Immediate Release Contact: 518-565-4840

County Appoints New Director of Public Health

Clinton County, April 29, 2022. The Clinton County Health Department (CCHD) is pleased to announce the appointment of Jeffrey Sisson, as the Director of Public Health in Clinton County. Mr. Sisson comes to CCHD after 18 years as the Health, Safety, Risk Management Specialist at Champlain Valley Educational Services.

"I am very excited to join the Clinton County Health Department and to have the opportunity of working closely with such a knowledgeable and conscientious group of people," stated Mr. Sisson.

"We are excited to have Jeff join the County's management team," stated Mike Zurlo, Clinton County Administrator. "I have no doubt that Clinton County residents will be well served with Jeff at the helm of the Clinton County Health Department. I look forward to working closely with Jeff as we continue to navigate the many significant public health issues in our county."

Mr. Sisson has been appointed for a six year term, beginning Monday, May 2, 2022.

About the Clinton County Health Department:

The Health Department is an accredited full service department serving the residents of Clinton County. The Health Department's Mission is to improve and protect the health, well-being and environment of the people of Clinton County. Visit our website at <u>www.clintonhealth.org</u> or connect with us on Facebook (@clintonhealth), Twitter (@ClintonCountyHD), and Instagram (clintoncountyhealth).

###

